
 
 

TRINITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 
2024 -2025 MS/Varsity Basketball Schedule 
 
 

DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE MSG MSB VG VB Travel/Dismissal 

Tue. Nov. 12 FPD Tip Off v FPD Macon   7:00   

Thur. Nov. 14 FPD Tip Off v Pinewood Macon   5:30   

Tue. Nov. 19 Stratford Macon   6:00 7:30  

Fri. Nov. 22 Loganville Christian Loganville   6:00 7:30  

Mon.  Nov. 25 George Walton Dublin   5:00 6:30  

Tue. Dec. 3 Stratford Dublin   6:00 7:30  

Thur. Dec. 5 Twiggs County Jeffersonville   6:00 7:30  

Fri. Dec. 6 FPD Macon 3:30 4:30 6:00 7:30  

Sat.  Dec. 7 Hawkinsville Dublin   6:00 7:30  

Tue.  Dec. 10 Tattnall Dublin   6:00 7:30  

Fri. Dec. 13 Bulloch Dublin 3:45 4:45 6:00 7:30  

Sat. Dec. 14 JMA Milledgeville Jr. Pro - 11 
MS - 1:00 

Jr. Pro - 12 
MS - 2:00 

3:00 4:30  

Fri. Dec. 20 JMA Tourney v Piedmont Milledgeville   10:00 11:30  

Sat.  Dec. 21 JMA Tourney v LCA Milledgeville   10:00 11:30  

Thur. Jan. 2 JMA Dublin   6:00 7:30  

Mon. Jan. 13 Tattnall Macon   6:00 7:30  

Tue. Jan. 14 Gatewood* Dublin 3:45 4:45 6:00 7:30  

Fri. Jan. 17 Brentwood* Dublin 3:30 4:30 6:00 7:30  

Tue. Jan. 21 CFCA* Macon 3:30 4:30 6:00 7:30  

Fri. Jan. 24 Gatewood* Eatonton 3:45 4:45 6:00 7:30  

Tue. Jan. 28 Windsor* Macon 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:30  

Fri. Jan. 31 CFCA* Dublin 3:30  4:30 6:00 7:30  

Sat.  Feb. 1 George Walton Monroe   3:00 4:30  

Mon. Feb. 3 Fullington Dublin   6:00 7:30  

Tue. Feb. 4 Windsor* Dublin   6:00 7:30  

Fri. Feb. 7 Brentwood* Sandersville   6:00 7:30  

  Region       

  Region       

Tue. Feb. 18 State - Round 1       

Wed. Feb. 19 State - Round 1       

Fri. Feb. 21 State - Round 2       

Sat.  Feb. 22 State - Round 2       

  Finals 2/26 - 3/1       
Bold Denotes Home  *Denotes Region  Game      Updated on 10/31/2024                                                       
 

Girls Head Coach:  Lacey Shepherd   Assistant Coaches: Jay Shepherd 
Boys Head Coach: Nolan Gottlieb    Assistant Coaches: David Rowe & Jacob Lunsford 
Headmaster: Larry Collins      
Athletic Director:  Bruce Lane    HOME OF THE CRUSADERS         
Colors:  Royal Blue & White        200 Trinity Road  ∙  Dublin, Georgia 31021 

       Phone:  (478) 272-7699  ∙  Fax:  (478) 272-7685 
                         Email:  info@tcsmail.org  ∙  Website:  www.tcsweb.org 


